

No. B255408

**IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
SECOND APPELLATE DISTRICT
DIVISION SIX**

GOLDEN STATE WATER COMPANY,
Plaintiff and Appellant,

vs.

**CASITAS MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT;
CASITAS MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT COMMUNITY
FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2013.1 OJAI; ALL PERSONS
INTERESTED IN THE VALIDITY OF CASITAS MUNICIPAL
WATER DISTRICT RESOLUTIONS
NOS. 13.12, 13.13 AND 13.14 ET AL.,**
Defendants and Respondents.

On Appeal From a Judgment of the Ventura County Superior Court
No. 56-2013-00433986-CU-WM-VTA
The Honorable Kent M. Kellegrew

PETITION FOR REHEARING

MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP
*MICHAEL M. BERGER (No. 43228)
GEORGE M. SONEFF (No. 117128)
EDWARD G. BURG (No. 104258)
BENJAMIN G. SHATZ (No. 160229)
11355 West Olympic Boulevard
Los Angeles, CA 90064-1614
Telephone (310) 312-4000
Facsimile (310) 312-4224
mmberger@manatt.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff and Appellant
Golden State Water Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
INTRODUCTION	6
I. THE OPINION CONTAINS SUPPOSED STATEMENTS OF FACT THAT ARE NOT SUPPORTED BY THE RECORD	7
II. THE OPINION CONTAINS ERRONEOUS STATEMENTS OF LAW	9
III. THE OPINION IGNORES LEGAL ARGUMENTS RAISED BY GOLDEN STATE	11
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Harden v. Superior Court</i> (1955) 44 Cal.2d 630	11
<i>In re Jesusa V.</i> (2004) 32 Cal.4th 588	10
<i>Jones v. People ex rel. Dept. of Transp.</i> (1978) 22 Cal.3d 144	9
<i>Marbury v. Madison</i> (1803) 5 U.S. 137	11
<i>People v. Superior Court</i> (1937) 10 Cal.2d 288	11
<i>Williams v. Superior Court</i> (1989) 49 Cal.3d 736 (concurring opinion)	6

CONSTITUTIONS

Cal. Const., Article I, § 19	9
U.S. Const., Amendment V	9

STATUTES

Code Civ. Proc. § 1235.140	10
Code Civ. Proc. § 1268.610	10
Govt. Code § 53311.5	11
Govt. Code § 53315	11
Govt. Code § 53321, subd. (c)	7

OTHER AUTHORITIES

http://calapp.blogspot.com/2015/04/golden-state-water-co-v-casitas.html	6
http://www.inversecondemnation.com/	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	<u>Page</u>
http://www.nossaman.com/Mello-Roos_Funding_of_Condemnation_Action_of_Water_Provider	6
http://www.smartvoter.org/2014/11/04/ca/la/meas/W/	8
https://www.claremont-courier.com/articles/news/t13735-claremont-files- eminent-domain-golden-state	8
Victor Moore, <i>Compulsory Purchase in the United Kingdom</i> , § A, Chapter 1	9
